COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name
BASS, TINA ARSI

HASTON, GERALD GORDON, Jr
JONES, CHRISTOPHER DARNELL
STOUT, MARVIN WILLIAM

RUSH, CHRISTIAN SUMMER
MILOT, STEPHANIE L

MORRIS, SHAWNA MARIE
MORRIS, SHAWNA MARIE
HERNANDEZ, WILMER EXAUM
HERNANDEZ, WILMER EXAUM

HERNANDEZ, WILMER EXAUM

BENDALL, JODY ALLEN
BENDALL, JODY ALLEN
BENDALL, JODY ALLEN

JONES, ANTONIO LAMONT
JONES, ANTONIO LAMONT
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET
WEST, ERIC JAMI

MARTINEZ MEDINA, LUIS M
BEASLEY, MARK AUSTIN

HICKS, DOMINIQUE JAMAL
WOOD, KRAIGE E

WIGGINS, INDIA DEASIA
WIGGINS, INDIA DEASIA
WIGGINS, INDIA DEASIA
JIMENEZ, JUSTICE NICOLE
LOCKLEAR, EMILY RENEE
SHIPMAN, ALICEA MONET
FORTNER, DIAMOND JEWELL DAVIS
GRAY, JHAMAL DAVID
GRAY, JHAMAL DAVID
TURNER, ODELL VERNON, I
TURNER, ODELL VERNON, I
TURNER, ODELL VERNON, I
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Case Number
2025-00008610
2025-00012922
2025-00012517

2025-00012573
2025-00012847

2025-00011742

2025-00011742

2025-00011742
2025-00012578
2025-00012578
2025-00012578

2025-00012517
2025-00012517
2025-00012517
2025-00012588
2025-00012660

2025-00012534
2025-00012844
2025-00012844
2025-00012844
2025-00012530

2025-00012530
2025-00012530
2025-00012833
2025-00012833
2025-00012781
2025-00012781
2025-00012781

Jurisdiction of Arrestee

Colonial Heights

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG

NORTH CHESTERFIELD

BLACKSTONE
RICHMOND
SPRINGFIELD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTER

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTER
GLOUCESTER
GLOUCESTER
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA

Statute Description
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FAIL TO APPEAR
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
ANIMAL CRUELTY

CONCEAL DOG/CAT WITH UNPAID LICENSE TAX

CONCEAL DOG/CAT WITH UNPAID LICENSE TAX
KIDNAPPING / ABDUCTION

ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

PREVENT FROM CALLING LAW ENFOR
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
TRESPASS : GENERAL

POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Shoplifting
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
STRANGULATION
THROW MISSILE / OCC DWELLLING
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
RECKLESSLY HANDLE FIREARM
TRESPASS : GENERAL
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
TRESPASS : GENERAL
TRESPASS : GENERAL
VANDALISM
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
TRESPASS : GENERAL
FALSELY ID SELF TO POLICE OFFICER
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Case Number

2025-00012933
2025-00012922
2025-00012907
2025-00012875
2025-00012856
2025-00012847
2025-00012844
2025-00012843
2025-00012838
2025-00012835
2025-00012833
2025-00012796
2025-00012781
2025-00012738
2025-00012668
2025-00012660
2025-00012645
2025-00012607
2025-00012593
2025-00012588
2025-00012578
2025-00012573
2025-00012535
2025-00012534
2025-00012532
2025-00012530
2025-00012522
2025-00012517
2025-00012506
2025-00012504
2025-00012468
Total Records

Reported Date/Time

07/06/2025 12:28
07/06/2025 07:53
07/05/2025 22:23
07/05/2025 14:37
07/05/2025 10:06
07/05/2025 09:15
07/05/2025 03:50
07/05/2025 03:41
07/05/2025 00:44
07/04/2025 23:41
07/04/2025 23:11
07/04/2025 15:56
07/04/2025 11:38
07/03/2025 19:06
07/02/2025 20:15
07/02/2025 18:27
07/02/2025 12:39
07/01/2025 21:17
07/01/2025 16:58
07/01/2025 16:33
07/01/2025 14:57
07/01/2025 14:38
07/01/2025 03:40
07/01/2025 03:32
07/01/202501:13
07/01/2025 00:36
06/30/2025 19:37
06/30/2025 18:18
06/30/2025 16:31
06/30/2025 16:17
06/30/2025 09:52

Incident Type
Weapons Law Violations
Drunk Driving
Assault - Aggravated
Theft/Larceny
All Others
Drunk Driving
Weapons Law Violations
All Others
Drunk Driving
Weapons Law Violations
Vandalism
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Theft/Larceny
Assault - Aggravated
Shoplifting
Found Property
Shoplifting
All Others
Shoplifting
Domestic Incident
Shoplifting
Missing Persons
Assault - Aggravated
Curfew
Trespass
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
All Others
Vandalism
Theft of Vehicle

Location
SOUTHPARK CIRCLE/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
901 MERIDIAN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 LAKEVIEW PARK ROAD 64, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
238 LAFAYETTE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
SHERWOOD DRIVE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
111 CLEARFIELD CIRCLE B, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
804 ROSLYN RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2501 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
416 MOORMAN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
435 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
400 WHITE BANK ROAD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
412 MACARTHUR AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1156 TEMPLE AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
84 SOUTHGATE SQUARE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
918 LAKEVIEW AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
33 BRANDYWINE COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
515 CAMERON AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2106 SNEAD AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
918 DOGWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
417 MOORMAN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
15 COLONIAL COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
31

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 07/15/2025.



